
Certificate of Analysis 

408 S MCLIN CREEK ROAD CONOVER, NC 28613 | INFO@FORESTREMEDIES.COM

Sample Name : Neptune Natural 1000mg
Date Processed : 5/18/2021
Lot # / Batch # : N10001

Cannabinoid Profile and Potency

Sample Information

PDA
ID#
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Name
 CBDVA 
 CBDV 
 CBDA 
 CBGA 
 CBG 
 CBD 
 THCV 
 CBN 
 d9-THC 
 d8-THC 
 CBL 
 CBC 
 THCA 

Ret. Time
 2.366 
 2.576 
 3.636 
 3.889 
 4.170 
 4.379 
 4.479 
 5.999 
 6.896 
 6.968 
 7.536 
 7.711 
 7.923 

Weight %
 0.06 
 0.04 
 0.01 
 0.00 
 0.06 
 3.61 
 0.00 
 0.01 
 0.10 
 0.00 
 0.01 
 0.09 
 0.00 

Quantitative Results
 Total THC  0.10  % 
 Total THC  0.96  mg/g 
 Total CBD  3.62  % 
 Total CBD  36.16  mg/g 
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 220nm,4nm / 5/14/2021 1

Signature:

Authorized by:

Gair Laucius, Chief Scientific Officer

This sample was analyzed for plant-based cannabinoids using Liquid Chromatography (LC). 
The collected data as compared against certified reference standards at known concentrations

Total CBD per 30mL: 1030.56mg

Certificate of Analysis

3254435-0Report Number:

Report Date: 30-Apr-2021

Report Status: Final

Brass CBD
27068 La Paz Rd.

Aliso Viejo CA 92656 United States 

Sample Name: Gummy - Ahiflower 75mg Eurofins Sample:  10514062

Project ID

PO Number

Lot Number

BRASS_CB-20210421-0009 
1112

58792
2 gummySample Serving Size

21-Apr-2021Receipt Date

Receipt Condition Ambient temperature

21-Apr-2021Login Date

22-Apr-2021Date Started

Sample results apply as receivedSampled

Online Order 17248-153717FC

Analysis Result

Calculated Sample Weight *

3.4635 gEntity Weight

Fatty Acids Calculated as Triglycerides

0.163 %Saturated Fatty Acids (Acid Form)

1.96 %Total Cis Unsaturated Fatty Acids (Acid Form)

0.263 %Monounsaturated Fatty Acids (Acid Form)

1.70 %Polyunsaturated Fatty Acids (Acid Form)

0.009 %Trans Fatty Acids (Acid Form)

1.32 %Omega 3 Fatty Acids

0.459 %Omega 6 Fatty Acids

0.260 %Omega 9 Fatty Acids

2.23 %Total Fatty Acids

<0.007 %4:0 Butyric

<0.007 %6:0 Caproic

<0.007 %8:0 Caprylic

<0.007 %10:0 Capric

<0.007 %12:0 Lauric

<0.007 %14:0 Myristic

<0.007 %14:1 Myristoleic

<0.007 %15:0 Pentadecanoic

<0.007 %15:1 Pentadecenoic

0.130 %16:0 Palmitic

<0.007 %16:1 Palmitoleic

<0.007 %17:0 Heptadecanoic

<0.007 %17:1 Heptadecenoic

0.041 %18:0 Stearic

0.237 %9c 18:1 Oleic

0.343 %18:2 Linoleic

0.116 %18:3 Gamma Linolenic

0.916 %18:3 Alpha Linolenic

0.401 %18:4 Octadecatetraenoic

<0.007 %20:0 Arachidic

0.023 %20:1 Eicosenoic

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.

Page 1 of 330-Apr-2021   8:42 amPrinted:



Certificate of Analysis 

408 S MCLIN CREEK ROAD CONOVER, NC 28613 | INFO@FORESTREMEDIES.COM

Sample Name : Neptune Natural 1000mg
Date Processed : 5/18/2021
Lot # / Batch # : N10001

Cannabinoid Profile and Potency

Sample Information

PDA
ID#

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 

 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 

Name
 CBDVA 
 CBDV 
 CBDA 
 CBGA 
 CBG 
 CBD 
 THCV 
 CBN 
 d9-THC 
 d8-THC 
 CBL 
 CBC 
 THCA 

Ret. Time
 2.366 
 2.576 
 3.636 
 3.889 
 4.170 
 4.379 
 4.479 
 5.999 
 6.896 
 6.968 
 7.536 
 7.711 
 7.923 

Weight %
 0.06 
 0.04 
 0.01 
 0.00 
 0.06 
 3.61 
 0.00 
 0.01 
 0.10 
 0.00 
 0.01 
 0.09 
 0.00 

Quantitative Results
 Total THC  0.10  % 
 Total THC  0.96  mg/g 
 Total CBD  3.62  % 
 Total CBD  36.16  mg/g 

Chromatogram

min

mAU

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350
1 PDA Multi 1 220nm,4nm

 C
BD

VA
  C

BD
V 

 C
BD

A 
 (C

BG
A)

 
 C

BG
 

 C
BD

 
 (T

H
C

V)
 

 C
BN

 

 d
9-

TH
C

  (
d8

-T
H

C
) 

 C
BL

  C
BC

  (T
H

C
A)

 

 220nm,4nm / 5/14/2021 1

Signature:
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Analysis Result

Fatty Acids Calculated as Triglycerides

<0.007 %20:2 Eicosadienoic

<0.007 %20:3 Eicosatrienoic (n3)

<0.007 %20:3 Homogamma Linolenic (n6)

<0.007 %20:4 Arachidonic (n3)

<0.007 %20:4 Arachidonic (n6)

<0.007 %20:5 Eicosapentaenoic

<0.007 %21:5 Heneicosapentaenoic

<0.007 %22:0 Behenic

<0.007 %22:1 Erucic

<0.007 %22:2 Docosadienoic

<0.007 %22:3 Docosatrienoic

<0.007 %22:4 Docosatetraenoic

<0.007 %22:5 Docosapentaenoic (n3)

<0.007 %22:5 Docosapentaenoic (n6)

<0.007 %22:6 Docosahexaenoic

<0.007 %24:0 Lignoceric

<0.007 %24:1 Nervonic

<0.007 %Total 18:1 trans

0.252 %Total 18:1 cis

<0.007 %Total 18:2 trans

0.010 %Total 18:3 trans

Peroxide Value

10.2 mEq/kg of fatPeroxide Value

Method References Testing Location

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonCalculated Sample Weight (PREP)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonFatty Acids Calculated as Triglycerides (FALT_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Signature:

Authorized by:

Gair Laucius, Chief Scientific Officer

This sample was analyzed for plant-based cannabinoids using Liquid Chromatography (LC). 
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Total CBD per 30mL: 1030.56mg

Certificate of Analysis

3254435-0Report Number:

Report Date: 30-Apr-2021

Report Status: Final

Brass CBD
27068 La Paz Rd.

Aliso Viejo CA 92656 United States 

Method References Testing Location

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonFatty Acids Calculated as Triglycerides (FALT_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Method No. 996.06, Official Methods of Analysis of the AOAC INTERNATIONAL (modified), 19th Ed., AOAC 

INTERNATIONAL: Gaithersburg, Maryland (2012).

Official Methods and Recommended Practices of the AOCS, Official methods Ce 2b-11 (2011), Ce 1h-05 (2009), Ce 

1j-07 (2013), Ce 2-66 (2009),The American Oil Chemists' Society, Champaign, IL (modified). 

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonPeroxide Value (PVFF_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, Method 965.33. AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (modified).
United States Pharmacopeia, 36th Rev, "Peroxide Value", <401> Fats & Fixed Oils, USP
Convention, Rockville, MD, p.173, (2013) (modified).
United States Pharmacopeia, 37th Rev., "Preparation and Standardization:, Volumetric Solutions, USP Convention, Rockville, MD, p. 1460-
1461, (2014), (modified).
Lipid extraction: Official Methods of Analysis, Official Method 983.23. AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (modified).

Testing Location(s) Released on Behalf of Eurofins by

Edward Ladwig - President Eurofins Food 

Chemistry Testing Madison

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing Madison, Inc.

6304 Ronald Reagan Ave

Madison WI 53704 

800-675-8375

2918.01

These results apply only to the items tested.  This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the 

written approval of Eurofins.

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.

Page 3 of 330-Apr-2021   8:42 amPrinted:


